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TABLENo.4—continued.
STATEMENTshowing theNetExpenditureonRoads,&c.—continued.

Vot<
No.

Item
No. Name of Work. County. Electorate. Net

Expenditure.

12 2157
2159
2100
2161
2104
2173
2174
2176
2177
2178
2179
2180
2182
2183
2184
2185
2190
2191
2192
2195
219G
2197
2199

Roads, etc.—continued.
Southland Road District—continued.

Bluff Main Road
Bragg Fload
Bransholmo to River (£] for £1) ..
Bridge Inn North (£1 for £1)
Brown Road, through Lora (lorge
D&WBon'e to Popotiku
Ditch Road (Mason's Bay)
Duok Creek Road
Dunn's Road ..
Bast Winton (Blocks III and VIII)
Klgan Terrace
Kilos Road Extension
Flagstaff Road..
Flora Road (Makarewa Township)
Forest Hill Hundred (Section 250 to Railway)
Forest Hill Hundred (Sections 370 and 381)
Ford to Bay Road (£1 for £1)
Fosbender Road
Gerrard and Thompson Road (£1 for £1) ..
Grove Bush Factory Road (£1 for £1)
Grove Bush Road (Mclntyre's Corner)
Half-moon Bay to Mill Creek ..
Hamilton and Wishart's Road (Rval Bush),

(£1 for£l)
Harold's Road .. .. .. .. I
Horseshoe Bay Back Road
Invercargill Hundred, Block XXI (east side)
Kaipipi Road
King Road (Hokonui)
Kingswell Creek to Tisbury Siding (drain) ..
Layard Road
Lee Bay to Bob's Point..
Lee Roa Block XXII (Invercargill Hundred)
Lee Bay Junction
Leggett Road (£1 for £1)
Land's Bridge to Makarewa River (£1 for £1)
Lochicl Main Road to Wilson's Crossing
Main Road North
Mason Bay Road
Murchison Road (Springhills)
McGregor Road (Forest Hill)
McLeod and McDowell's Road (£1 for £1) ..
McNeil and Clark Road (£1 for £1)
New River Bridge approaches (West Plains)
New River Estuary Road (south wall)
Oreti Bridge (£1 for £1)..
Oughton to Weir's Road (£1 for £1)
Ritchie Road
Ruggedy to Mason's Track
Ryan Creek Road
Ryan Road (Oreti)
Ryan Road (Taringatura), (£1 for £1)
Spar Bush Hall Road (£1 for £1). .
Springhills Crossing to Section 315, Forest

Hill Hundred
Stewart Island Main Road
Sweet Road
Tobin's Channel Bridge
Tobin Road
Tourist roads (Stewart Island)
WestPlains Main Road (Fowler's to Leonard's)
Winton Cemetery Cutting (£1 for £1)
Winton Creek Channel (Upper)
Winton, Block I, Sections 3 and 4 (outfall

drain)
Winton to Mataura (between Sections 161

and 297, Forest Hill Hundred)
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendi-

ture incidental to the otheritems of the vote
Miscellaneous works and services, including

assistance towards the construction of
roads, bridges, tracks, &c.

Southland
Stewart Island
Southland

Stewart Island

Southland

Awarua

:: ::

Invercargill
Awarua

£ 9. (I.
120 0 0
Iβ .-) 0

30 0 0
LOO 0 0
180 0 0
75 0 0

187 0 0
44 10 0

100 0 0
110 0 0

i:s o o
100 0 0
177 7 :>,
100 0 0
200 0 0
150 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0

50 0 0
100 0 0
50 0 0
47 0 0

100 0 0

>»

»,

Stewart Island
Southland

2200
2205
2209
2213
2214
2215
2216
2218
2219
2220
2221
2222
2224
2228
2235
2238
2241
2242
2243
2244
2240
2253
2255
2259
2260
2202
2263
2264
2266
2268

Stewart Island

Southland
Stewart Island
Southland

Stewart Island
Southland
Stewart Island
Southland

Stewart Island
Southland

Invercargill ..
Awarua„

"

160 3 0
215 i) 0
148 18 5
220 8 0
100 0 0
149 18 5
100 0 0
31 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
37 0 0
7.-, 0 0

500 0 0
23 0 0

233 10 0
150 0 0
100 0 0
25 0 0
50 0 0
32 10 0
IliO 7 11
150 o o
73 8 6

100 0 0
00 0 0

143 18 6
132 8 10
100 0 0
50 0 0

150 0 0

Southland

»»
Stewart Island

Southland
>»

2271
2272
2276
2277
2278
2284
2288
2289
2290

Stewart Island
Southland

»» • •

90 7 6
25 0 0

150 0 0
100 0 0
195 17 0
100 0 0
50 0 0

Cr. 50 0 0
51 15 0

Stewart Island
Southland

2294 200 0 0

2297
2298

308 7 1
4 18 6

2299 7.'! 7 0

Total—Southland 10,440 2 2

2300
General—Advertising tenders, and other initial expenses

not fairly chargeable to a specific item
Compensation for injuries to employees while

in discharge of their duties, and contingent
expenses in connection with same

4!) 17 2

811 19 102301

,


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

