TABLE No. 4-continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

No.		County.		Electorate.		Net Expenditure.
2157	ROADS, ETC.—continued. SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT—continued. Bluff Main Road	Southland		Awarua		£ s. 120 0
2159	Bragg Road	Stewart Island	• •	Awarua ,,	•••	120 0
2160	Bransholme to River (£1 for £1)	Southland		,,,		30 0
2161	Bridge Inn North (£1 for £1)	,,		,,		100 0
2164	Brown Road, through Lora Gorge	,,		,,		150 0
2173	Dawson's to Popotiku Ditch Road (Mason's Bay)	Stewart Island		,,	• •	75 0
$\begin{array}{c} 2174 \\ 2176 \end{array}$	Duck Creek Road	Southland	• •	**	::	187 0 44 10
2177	Duck Creek Road Dunn's Road			**		100 0
2178	East Winton (Blocks III and VIII)	"		,,		110 0
2179		,,		,,		13 0
2180	Elgan Terrace	,,		Invercargill	٠.,	100 0
2182	Flagstaff Road	,,	• •	Awarua	• •	177 7
2183 2184	Flora Road (Makarewa Township) Forest Hill Hundred (Section 256 to Railway)	, ,,	• •	,,	• •	100 0 200 0
2185	Forest Hill Hundred (Section 230 to Kanway)	,, ,,	• •	**	• •	150 0
2190	Ford to Bay Road (£1 for £1)	,, ,,		"		100 0
2191	Fosbender Road	,,		,,		200 0
2192	Gerrard and Thompson Road (£1 for £1)	,,	,	,,		50 0
2195	Grove Bush Factory Road (£1 for £1)	,,	••	,,	••	100 0
2196	Grove Bush Road (McIntyre's Corner)		• •	**	• •	50 0 47 0
$\frac{2197}{2199}$	Half-moon Bay to Mill Creek Hamilton and Wishart's Road (Ryal Bush),	Stewart Island Southland	• •	,,	• •	$\begin{array}{ccc} 47 & 0 \\ 100 & 0 \end{array}$
2199	(£1 for £1)	Souvilland	••	**	••	100 0
2200	Harold's Road	Stewart Island		**	••	160 3
2205	Horseshoe Bay Back Road	,,		,,,		215 9
2209	Invercargill Hundred, Block XXI (east side)	Southland		,,,	• •	148 18
2213	Kaipipi Road King Road (Hokonui)	Stewart Island		,,	• •	220 8
2214	King Road (Hokonui)	Southland	• •	,,	• •	100 0 149 18
$\frac{2215}{2216}$	Kingswell Creek to Tisbury Siding (drain) Layard Road	,,	::	,, Invercargili	•• ;	100 0
2218	Layard Road	Stewart Island	• •	Awarua		31 0
2219	Lee Roa Block XXII (Invercargill Hundred)	Southland		,,		25 0
2220	Lee Bay Junction	Stewart Island		,,	٠	25 0
2221	Lee Bay Junction	Southland		,,	••	37 0
2222	Lind's Bridge to Makarewa River (£1 for £1)	,,		**	• •	75 0
2224	Lochiel Main Road to Wilson's Crossing	,,	••	,,	••	500 0 23 0
2228 2235	Main Road North	Stewart Island	• •	"	•••	233 10
2238	Murchison Road (Springhills)	Southland		,,		150 0
2241	McGregor Road (Forest Hill)	,,		,,		100 0
2242	McLeod and McDowell's Road (£1 for £1)	,,		,,		25 0
2243	McNeil and Clark Road (£1 for £1)	,,		,,		50 0
2244	New River Bridge approaches (West Plains)	,,	• •	,,	••!	32 10
$\begin{array}{c} 2246 \\ 2253 \end{array}$	New River Estuary Road (south wall)	Southland	• •	,,	••	160 7 150 0
2255	Oreti Bridge (£1 for £1)		• •	"	•	73 8
2259	Ritchie Road	,,		,,	• •	100 0
2260	Ruggedy to Mason's Track	A . T 1 1		,,,		60 0
2262	Ryan Creek Road	,,		,,		143 18
2263	Ryan Road (Oreti)	Southland	• •	,,	• •	132 8
2264	Ryan Road (Taringatura), (£1 for £1)	,,	• •	,,	• • ;	100 0
2266	Spar Bush Hall Road (£1 for £1)	,,	• •	,,	••	50 0 150 0
2268	Springhills Crossing to Section 315, Forest Hill Hundred	,,	• •	,,	•••	100 0
2271	Stewart Island Main Road	Stewart Island		,,		96 7
2272	Sweet Road	Southland		,,		25 0
2276	Tobin's Channel Bridge	,,		**		150 0
2277	Tobin Road	,, C4		**	••	100 0
2278	Tourist roads (Stewart Island)	Stewart Island	• •	,,	••	195 17 100 0
2284 2288	West Plains Main Road (Fowler's to Leonard's) Winton Cemetery Cutting (£1 for £1)	•	• •	**		50 0
2289	Winton Creek Channel (Upper)	**		,,		Cr. 50 0
2290	Winton, Block I, Sections 3 and 4 (outfall	,,	• • •	,,		51 15
2294	drain) Winton to Mataura (between Sections 151	,,,		,,	!	200 0
	and 297, Forest Hill Hundred)	,,		, ,	:	_
2297	Supervision				!	308 7
2298	Contingencies, including unforeseen expendi-				ı	4 18
9000	ture incidental to the other items of the vote					73 7
2299	Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction of	**		••		
	roads, bridges, tracks, &c. Total—Southland				-	16,446 2
	10tal—Southland	••		•••	-	
	General—				;	40.17
9900						4.4
2300	Advertising tenders, and other initial expenses	••		••		49 17
2300 2301		••				49 17 811 19